TOWN OF SCOTT

Burnett County, Wisconsin PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

November 18, 2015

The Town of Scott 2016 Public Budget Hearing was held Wednesday, November 18, 2015 at the Scott Town Hall. Chairman Lundberg, Supervisors Braun and Young, Treasurer Jacobson and Clerk Wiggins were present. A quorum being present, the meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited and meeting notice postings verified.

The Board presented the proposed 2016 Budget and called for questions.

The meeting was adjourned at 10:08 a.m.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

November 18, 2015

The Town of Scott Special Town Meeting of the Electors was held Wednesday, November 18, 2015 at the Scott Town Hall immediately following the Public Budget Hearing.

Motion (Young/Braun) to adopt the town's \$288,056.00 2015 Tax Levy to be paid in 2016 pursuant to S. 60.10(1). Motion carried on roll call vote: aye 3, nay 0, absent 0.

The meeting was adjourned at 10:12 a.m.

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN BOARD

November 18, 2015

The Town of Scott Special Meeting of the Town Board was held Wednesday, November 18, 2015 at the Scott Town Hall immediately following the Special Town Meeting of the Electors.

Motion (Young/Braun) to adopt the 2016 Budget with budget changes as presented. Motion carried on roll call vote: aye 3, nay 0, absent 0.

The meeting adjourned at 10:47 a.m.

Karen Wiggins Clerk, Town of Scott		Gary Lundberg, Chairman
Dated this	day of	, 2015.